



\$~FM-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015, Review Pet.263/2016

V

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Geeta Goel, Mr.Chetan Swarup,
Advocates.

versus

S

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Anand, Ms.Hemlata
Rawat, Mr.Aayushman, Advocates
along with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

13.07.2018

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that Ms.Geeta Luthra, learned senior counsel is not available today which is strongly opposed by learned counsel for the respondent who submits that repeated adjournments have been taken by the petitioner.
2. The respondent has filed the written submissions in terms of order dated 24th July, 2017. However, the petitioner has not filed the written submissions till date. The petitioner is again directed to file the written submissions positively three days before the next date of hearing. The petitioner shall also respond to the judgments cited by the respondent in his written submissions.
3. List on 31st July, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 13, 2018

dk