



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015 & CM APPL. 19222/2019**

VIBHA GULATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Ms. Geeta Goel &
Mr. Chetan Swarup, Advocates

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Anand & Mr.
Aayushman V. & Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.04.2019**

Counsel for the respondent submits that in terms of the last order, he has filed a reply to the contempt petition. He also submits that he has also filed an application seeking condonation of delay of 47 days in filing the same. However, the said application is not on record.

At request, renotify on 29th July, 2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J.

APRIL 25, 2019

rd