

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015 & C.M. No.19222/2019 (for delay)

VIBHA GULATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

1. Mr. Prateek Yadav, learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks a passover as the main counsel is not available.
2. It is not possible to passover the matter. List on 30th September, 2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 29, 2019

'AA'