

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Vijay Gupta, Ms. Geeta Goel and
Mr. Chetan Swarup, Advs.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Advs.
with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

14.02.2020

CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015 & CM APPL. 19222/2019 (condonation of delay in filing reply)

Counsel for the respondent is stated to be lying indisposed. Adjournment so sought is not opposed. Liberty is however reserved for the non-applicant to file response within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed four days before the date fixed.

List on 14.07.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2020

acm