



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Ms. Sitwat Nabi and
Mr. Anuj Singh, Advs.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.D. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.09.2022

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent in terms of the liberty granted vide order dated 07.09.2022.

List for further consideration on 22.11.2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/cl