



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Vijay Gupta, Mr. Chetan
Swaroop and Mr. Manas Agrawal,
Advocates

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.03.2023

The learned senior counsel for the Petitioner seeks eight (8) weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. It is ordered accordingly.

Adjourned to 18.10.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/hp/kv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any