



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he may be granted some time to file rejoinder.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 30th April, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024

ak