



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

**VIBHA GULATI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate.  
(M): 9811045388

versus

**SAURABH SABHARWAL**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2024**

1. List on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2024/kr**