



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**
VIBHA GULATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Adv.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWALRespondent
Through: Mr. R.D. Singh and Ms. Jyoti Thakur,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner mentions at 01.25 P.M. and prays for an accommodation on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the petitioner.
2. The request is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.
3. In view of the above, re-notify on 19.08.2025.
4. In the meanwhile, let order dated 23.12.2024 be complied with by the petitioner at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2025
N.S. ASWAL