



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mrs. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate**
with Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocates.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

At joint request of the parties, renotify on 25.09.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 19, 2025/So