



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Anant Roy, Advocates.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.D. Singh and Ms. Vibhuti
Zibbu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:50 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 19.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/NA