



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

**VIBHA GULATI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Ms. Vidhi Jain,  
Adv.

versus

**SAURABH SABHARWAL**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.D. Singh, Mr. Vibhuti Zibbu,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, renotify on 30.04.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/nk**