



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 321/2015**

VIBHA GULATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Mrs. Geeta Goel,
Advts.

versus

SAURABH SABHARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Jindal, Mr. Himanshu
Goel, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent and learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the same.
3. At request, re-notify on 16.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kr/db